Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs

Participation
N %
Responded 87 20.7%
Did Not Respond 333 79.3%
Total 420 100.0%

Participation by Parkland Program Graduated

Participation
Responded Did Not Respond Total
N % N % N %
B AGRAS: AGRICULTURE 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 4 100.0%
B BUSAS: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 7 26.9% 19 73.1% 26 100.0%
E ENSAES: ENGINEERING SCIENCE 5 21.7% 18 78.3% 23 100.0%
E MANAS: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
F AADAFA: ART AND DESIGN 0 0.0% 6 100.0% 6 100.0%
F MCTAA: MASS COMMUNICATION 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 5 100.0%
F MSEAFA: MUSIC EDUCATION 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
F MSPAFA: MUSIC PERFORMANCE 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
F THEAA: THEATRE ARTS 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
H ENGAA: ENGLISH (LITERATURE) 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 2 100.0%
H GAAAA: ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (GENERAL) 15 22.1% 53 77.9% 68 100.0%
H LASAA: LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 3 100.0%
M MATAS: MATHEMATICS 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
N ASGAS: ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (GENERAL) 35 22.6% 120 77.4% 155 100.0%
N LSCAS: BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
N PEDAS: KINESIOLOGY 0 0.0% 11 100.0% 11 100.0%
S CJEAA: CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION 1 8.3% 1 91.7% 12 100.0%
S ECEAA: EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
S ECEAS: EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
S EEDAS: ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 3 100.0%
S POSAA: POLITICAL SCIENCE 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 3 100.0%
S PSYAA: PSYCHOLOGY 3 20.0% 12 80.0% 15 100.0%
S SEDAA: SECONDARY EDUCATION 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 2 100.0%
S SOCAA: SOCIOLOGY 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
S SOWAA: SOCIAL WORK 3 30.0% 7 70.0% 10 100.0%
S SPDAS: SPECIAL EDUCATION 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
T CSCAS: COMPUTER SCIENCE 1 16.7% 5 83.3% 6 100.0%
V AVIAS: AVIATION 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
Y GSUAGS: ASSOCIATE IN GENERAL STUDIES 9 20.0% 36 80.0% 45 100.0%
Total 87 20.7% 333 79.3% 420 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
Education after Parkland Graduation

N %
Enrolled at a 4-year institution in a related program 51 58.6%
Enrolled at a 4-year institution in an unrelated 18 20.7%
program
Enrolled at a 2-year institution 3 3.4%
Not enrolled at a 2-year or 4-year institution 15 17.2%
Total 87 100.0%

4-Year Program Related to Parkland Graduated Program
Graduates Enrolled at a 4-Year Institution

Enrolled at a 4-year institution

In a related program | In an unrelated program Total
N % N % N %
B AGRAS: AGRICULTURE 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
B BUSAS: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 7 100.0%
E ENSAES: ENGINEERING SCIENCE 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 5 100.0%
F MCTAA: MASS COMMUNICATION 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
F MSPAFA: MUSIC PERFORMANCE 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
H ENGAA: ENGLISH (LITERATURE) 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
H GAAAA: ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (GENERAL) 5 45.5% 6 54.5% 11 100.0%
H LASAA: LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
N ASGAS: ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (GENERAL) 23 79.3% 6 20.7% 29 100.0%
S EEDAS: ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
S POSAA: POLITICAL SCIENCE 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
S PSYAA: PSYCHOLOGY 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 3 100.0%
S SOWAA: SOCIAL WORK 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0%
T CSCAS: COMPUTER SCIENCE 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%
Y GSUAGS: ASSOCIATE IN GENERAL STUDIES 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 3 100.0%
Total 51 73.9% 18 26.1% 69 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
4-Year Institution Attended

Students Enrolled at a 4-Year Institution

%

IN-STATE CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING 1 1.4%
EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 5 7.2%
GREENVILLE UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY 10 | 145%
LINCOLN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
SAINT XAVIER UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY - EDWARDSVILLE 1 1.4%
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY- CARBONDALE 4 5.8%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS - CHICAGO 2 2.9%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS - SPRINGFIELD 2 2.9%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS - URBANA-CHAMPAIGN 24 | 34.8%
WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%

OUT-OF-STATE CARTHAGE COLLEGE 1 1.4%
INDIANA UNIVERSITY PURDUE UNIVERSITY:
KELLEY SCHOO 1 1.4%
MISSOURI VALLEY COLLEGE, MO 1 1.4%
ONTARIO COLLEGE OF ART & DESIGN 1 1.4%
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 1 1.4%
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY, OH 1 1.4%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - ST. LOUIS, MO 1 1.4%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA AIKEN 1 1.4%

NOT REPORTED 6 8.7%

69




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs

Employment Status

N %
Employed full-time 26 32.1%
Employed part-time 40 49.4%
Full-time military 0 0.0%
Unemployed, seeking employment 4.9%
Unemployed, not seeking employmen{ 1 13.6%
Total 81 100.0%

Reason Not Seeking Employment
Unemployed, Not Seeking Employment

N %
Full-time student 10 90.9%
Full-time Homemaker 0.0%
Health Disability 0.0%
Family Responsibilities 0 0.0%
Other 9.1%
Total 11 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
Job Related to Parkland Program Graduated by Program

Employed Full-Time

Full-Time Employment: Related to Parkland Program?
Related Unrelated Total
N % N % N %
B AGRAS: AGRICULTURE 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
B BUSAS: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 1 11.1% 2 12.5% 3 12.0%
H GAAAA: ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (GENERAL) 1 11.1% 5 31.3% 6 24.0%
N ASGAS: ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (GENERAL) 3 33.3% 5 31.3% 8 32.0%
S CJEAA: CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 1 4.0%
S PSYAA: PSYCHOLOGY 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 1 4.0%
Y GSUAGS: ASSOCIATE IN GENERAL STUDIES 3 33.3% 2 12.5% 5 20.0%
Total 9 100.0% 16 100.0% 25 100.0%
Hourly Salary
Employed Full-Time in a Career-Related Field
N Min Max Average
Hourly Salary 9 9.00 31.25 18.77

Reminder: salaries reported in 2017




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
Satisfaction Within Program of Study

N %

MAJOR: COURSE CONTENT Very Satisfied 50 62.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 29 36.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Total 80 100.0%

MAJOR: LECTURES Very Satisfied 42 52.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 34 42.5%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 2 2.5%

Very Dissatisfied 2 2.5%

Total 80 100.0%

MAJOR: LAB EXPERIENCE Very Satisfied 38 47.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 28 35.0%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 8 10.0%

Total 80 100.0%

MAJOR: GROUP & INDIVIDUAL PROJECTS Very Satisfied 28 35.4%
Somewhat Satisfied 42 53.2%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 10.1%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Total 79 100.0%

MAJOR:EQUIP/FACILITIES/MATERIALS Very Satisfied 52 65.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 24 30.0%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 3.8%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 1 1.3%

Total 80 100.0%

MAJOR:PREPARATION FOR FURTHER ED Very Satisfied 47 59.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 26 32.9%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 7.6%

Total 79 100.0%

MAJOR:INFO ON CURRENT EMPLOYMENT Very Satisfied 27 33.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 28 35.0%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 15 18.8%

Very Dissatisfied 4 5.0%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 6 7.5%

Total 80 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
Satisfaction Outside of Program of Study

N Column N %

OUTSIDE MAJOR: COURSE CONTENT Very Satisfied 40 50.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 35 43.8%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 5.0%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 1 1.3%

Total 80 100.0%

OUTSIDE MAJOR: LECTURES Very Satisfied 38 47.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 33 41.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 6 7.5%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 3 3.8%

Total 80 100.0%

OUTSIDE MAJOR: LAB EXPERIENCE Very Satisfied 31 38.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 32 40.0%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 8.8%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 10 12.5%

Total 80 100.0%

OUTSIDE MAJOR: GROUP & INDIVIDUAL PROJECTS  Very Satisfied 29 36.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 39 48.8%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 11.3%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 2 2.5%

Total 80 100.0%

OUTSIDE MAJOR:EQUIP/FACILITIES/MATERIALS Very Satisfied 48 60.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 24 30.4%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 3 3.8%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 4 5.1%

Total 79 100.0%

OUTSIDE MAJOR:PREPARATION FOR FURTHER ED Very Satisfied 36 45.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 37 46.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 5.0%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 3 3.8%

Total 80 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY1Z Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs

N Column N %

FINANCE Very Satisfied 39 48.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 10.0%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 11 13.8%

Total 80 100.0%

ASSESSMENT Very Satisfied 39 48.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 25 31.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Very Dissatisfied 2 2.5%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 9 11.3%

Total 80 100.0%

CAREER PLANNING Very Satisfied 29 36.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 27 33.8%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 10 12.5%

Very Dissatisfied 6 7.5%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 8 10.0%

Total 80 100.0%

COLLEGE TRANSFER PLANNING Very Satisfied 39 48.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 12 15.0%

Very Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 3 3.8%

Total 80 100.0%

COUNSELING Very Satisfied 36 45.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 23 28.7%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 11.3%

Very Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 7 8.8%

Total 80 100.0%

STUDENT ACTIVITIES Very Satisfied 30 37.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 8.8%

Very Dissatisfied 4 5.0%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 18 22.5%

Total 80 100.0%

ADMISSIONS Very Satisfied 50 63.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.6%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 4 5.1%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 3 3.8%

Total 79 100.0%

COLLEGE TUTORING Very Satisfied 27 33.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 13 16.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 40 50.0%

Total 80 100.0%

LEARNING LAB Very Satisfied 30 37.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 17 21.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 32 40.0%

Total 80 100.0%

LIBRARY/AUDIOVISUAL SERV Very Satisfied 44 55.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 14 17.5%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 21 26.3%

Total 80 100.0%

FACULTY ADVISING Very Satisfied 42 52.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 9 11.3%

Very Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 3 3.8%

Total 80 100.0%

FOOD SERVICE Very Satisfied 18 22.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 21 26.3%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 7 8.8%

Very Dissatisfied 3 3.8%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 31 38.8%

Total 80 100.0%

BOOKSTORE Very Satisfied 37 46.8%
Somewhat Satisfied 29 36.7%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 8 10.1%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 4 5.1%

Total 79 100.0%

PARKING Very Satisfied 50 63.3%
Somewhat Satisfied 19 24.1%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 5 6.3%

Very Dissatisfied 3 3.8%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 2 2.5%

Total 79 100.0%

COLLEGE CASHIER Very Satisfied 40 50.0%
Somewhat Satisfied 20 25.0%

Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 19 23.8%

Total 80 100.0%

Illinois Articulation Initiative (IAl) Very Satisfied 17 21.5%
Transfer Somewhat Satisfied 8 10.1%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Very Dissatisfied 1 1.3%

Does not Apply/Do Not Know 52 65.8%

Total 79 100.0%




Graduate Survey: FY17 Parkland Graduates, Transfer Programs
My experience at Parkland improved my abilities to:

N Column N %

Read Strongly agree 22 27.8%
Agree 29 36.7%

Neutral 23 29.1%

Disagree 4 5.1%

Strongly disagree 1.3%

Total 79 100.0%

Write Strongly agree 33 41.8%
Agree 33 41.8%

Neutral 1 13.9%

Disagree 2 2.5%

Total 79 100.0%

Speak Strongly agree 36 45.6%
Agree 29 36.7%

Neutral 12 15.2%

Disagree 2 2.5%

Total 79 100.0%

Do math Strongly agree 32 40.5%
Agree 28 35.4%

Neutral 14 17.7%

Disagree 4 5.1%

Strongly disagree 1 1.3%

Total 79 100.0%

Solve problems (critical thinking) Strongly agree 34 43.0%
Agree 38 48.1%

Neutral 6 7.6%

Strongly disagree 1 1.3%

Total 79 100.0%
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